Mississippi Executive Department Jackson

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 215

WHEREAS, on July 24, 1963, Charlie Newsome was sentenced in the Circuit Court of Coahoma County, Mississippi, to a term of two years in the Mississippi State Penitentiary upon a plea of guilty to a charge of Grand Larceny; and

WHEREAS, The Honorable E. H. Green, Circuit Court Judge, suspended the execution of said penitentiary sentence and placed Charlie Newsome on probation for two years under the supervision of the Probation and Parole Board of the State of Mississippi; and

WHEREAS, on July 22, 1965, the Honorable E. H. Green, Circuit Court Judge, signed a Discharge Certificate terminating the probation of Charlie Newsome in Case No. 5292, Circuit Court of Coahoma County, Mississippi, the court of original jurisdiction, discharging him from probationary supervision; and

WHEREAS, under said court order and said Discharge Certificate, Charlie Newsome has fully and completely served his sentence and has been discharged from any further penalty and obligation thereunder; and

WHEREAS, the Probation and Parole Board has presented to the Governor a copy of the written report of the record of said probationer prepared by the probation officer:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, William L. Waller, Governor of the State of Mississippi, by virtue of the power vested in me by Section 47–7–41, Mississippi Code of 1972, do hereby order that any civil rights lost by Charlie Newsome, by virtue of his plea of guilty and conviction in the Circuit Court of Coahoma County, Mississippi in Docket No. 5292 by order entered July 24, 1963, be and the same are hereby restored to Charlie Newsome, that a certified copy of this Executive Order be forwarded to the Circuit Clerk of Coahoma County, Mississippi, for entry on the Docket of that court and filing in said cause.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Mississippi to be affixed.

DONE at the Capitol in the City of Jackson, this January 20, A.D., 1976.

Willia Tualle

GOVERNOR

BY THE GOVERNOR:

SECRETARY OF STATE